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TITLE CONTACT EMAIL PHONE 
NEWESD 101, Northeast, Spokane Jessica Dempsey jdempsey@esd101.net 

 
509-222-6514 – Office 
509-873-1059 – Cell 
360-918-1639 – Cell (Personal) 

ESD 105, South Central, Yakima Shelly O’Neill shelly.oneill@esd105.org  
 

509 571-5651 – Office 
509 834-3726 - Cell 

ESD 112, Vancouver Chad Mullen chad.mullen@esd112.org 360-787-9271 - Office 
 

ESD 113, Capital Region, Tumwater Cecily Kiester ckiester@esd113.org 503-475-1942 - Cell 
OESD 114, Olympic Region, 
Bremerton 

Dr. Kimberly Hetrick khetrick@oesd114.org  970-445-8958 – Cell 

PSESD 121, Puget Sound, Renton Walter Jackson wjackson@psesd.org  206-852-3854  
ESD 123,Southeast, Pasco James (Jim) Kindle jkindle@esd123.org  

 
509-222-6514 – Office 
509-873-1059 – Cell 
360-918-1630 – Cell (Personal) 

NCESD 171, North Central, 
Wenatchee 

Dr. Sue Kane suek@ncesd.org  
 

509-665-2610 - Office 
605-254-3947 – Cell 

NWESD 189, Northwest, Anacortes 
 

Sinead Fitzpatrick-Plagge splagge@nwesd.org  
 

360-299-4029 – Office 
360-551-4903 - Cell 

OSPI Executive Sponsor Becky Wallace rebecca.wallace@k12.wa.us  
 

360-725-6243 - Office 
360-742-9199 – Cell 

OSPI Director, Grad & Pathway Prep Kim Reykdal kim.reykdal@k12.wa.us 
 

360-870-8563 – Cell 
360.790.4008 – Home 

OSPI CCW Program Specialist Stephanie Thompson stephanie.thompson@k12.wa.us 360.434.3730 - Cell 

AESD CCL/CTE Grad Pathways Exec 
Lead (Deputy Superintendent) 

Shane Backlund Shane.backlund@esd105.org 509-454-3138 x 138 – Office 
509-899-0142 – Cell 

AESD CCL/CTE Grad Pathways Exec 
Lead 

Dr. Michelle Price michellep@ncesd.org  
 

509-665-2628 – Office 
509-750-1138 - Cell 
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